Upon completion of the Transaction, to the knowledge of FDHI and FDI, 4,681,485 New Shares (the “Escrowed
Securities”) held by certain FDHI Shareholders, who were previously considered Principals (as defined in TSXV
policies) of FDHI in connection with the FDI Amalgamation, will continue to be subject to value security escrow for
Tier 2 issuers. For details regarding the FDI Amalgamation see the section titled “Part V – Information Concerning
FDI – History”. As part of the FDI Amalgamation, these FDHI Shareholders were subject to the applicable escrow
under the escrow agreement (the “Escrow Agreement”) dated February 25, 2022 among the resulting issuer, being
FDHI, the escrow agent and the escrowed parties. The following table lists the names of the owners of the securities
who will continue to be subject to escrow under the Escrow Agreement and the number of Escrowed Securities held
at the date of this Circular and after giving effect to the Transaction.

Prior to Giving Effect to the

Transaction
After Giving Effect to the

Transaction
Name and

Municipality of
Residence of

Principal
Designation of

Class

Number of FDHI
Shares held in

Escrow
Percentage of

Class

Number of New
Shares held in

Escrow
Percentage of

Class
Jeremy Ross
Vancouver, BC Common 285,000 0.34% 285,000 0.34%

Blackhill
Consultants Inc.(1)
Vancouver, BC

Common 821,661 0.98% 821,660 0.98%

Anthony Paterson
Vancouver, BC Common 493,602 0.59% 493,602 0.59%

Ashley
Chamberland(2)
Vancouver, BC

Common 45,759 0.05% 45,760 0.05%

Perfect Storm
Holdings Ltd.(3)

Vancouver, BC
Common 472,217 0.56% 472,217 0.56%

Andrew Bowering
Vancouver, BC Common 435,000 0.52% 435,000 0.52%

Lu Ma(4)
Vancouver, BC Common 609,496 0.72% 609,496 0.72%

Ivan Lo
Vancouver, BC Common 993,750 1.18% 993,750 1.18%

Tyler Ross
Vancouver, BC Common 525,000 0.62% 525,000 0.62%

Notes:
1. Blackhill Consultants Inc. is a company wholly-owned and controlled by Jeremy Ross.
2. Ms. Chamberland is the spouse of Anthony Paterson who resides in the same residence.
3. Perfect Storm Holdings Ltd. is a company wholly-owned and controlled by Anthony Paterson.
4. Ms. Ma is the spouse of Andrew Bowering.

- 56 -

The Escrowed Securities will be released as follows:

Value Escrow Securities for Tier 2 Issuers – Release Schedule

Release Dates Percentage of Total Escrowed Securities to be Released

Date of Final TSXV Bulletin approving the FDI
Amalgamation(1)

10%